

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17313-17314/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 20/07/2009 in CO No. 29/2007  
& AS No. 662/1993 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

MUNIAPPAN @ BHASKARAN & ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G.SELVARAJ & ANR Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 29/03/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. V. Mohana,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. N. Shoba,Adv. (Not present)  
Mr. T.S. Kumaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioners submits that both the respondents are now represented by their respective advocates-on-record. In view thereof no orders needs to be passed on office report on default since service is already complete on the respondents.

(Neetu Khajuria)  
Sr.P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)  
Court Master